
CAMPUS FACILITIES 
 

General Services Bldg. 
Columbia, Missouri 65211 
Telephone: (573) 882-3091 

 
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 
Sealed bids for: 
 
GENERAL SITE –  
NEW INDOOR PRACTICE FACILITY 
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI 
COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 
PROJECT NUMBER: CP210981  CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE $23,066,100 - $25,629,000 
 
will be received by the Curators of the University of Missouri, Owner, at Campus Facilities, Planning, Design & 
Construction, Room L100 (Front Reception Desk), General Services Building, University of Missouri, 
Columbia, Missouri 65211, until 1:30 p.m., C.T., August 3, 2021 and then immediately opened and publicly read 
aloud.   
 
Drawings, specifications, and other related contract information may be obtained at http://operations-
webapps.missouri.edu/pdc/adsite/ad.html.  Electronic bid sets are available at no cost and may be printed as 
desired by the plan holders.  No paper copies will be issued.  If paper copies are desired, it is the responsibility of 
the user to print the files or have them printed.  
 
Questions regarding the scope of work should be directed to Kristen Harrelson with Hellmuth, Obata & 
Kassabaum at (816)472-3266 or kristen.harrelson@hok.com.  Questions regarding commercial conditions should 
be directed to Pam Eugster at (573) 882-1444 or eugsterpj@missouri.edu. 
 
A prebid meeting will be held at 10:00 a.m., C.T., July 20, 2021 via web conference.  A site walk-through will be 
held at 12:30 p.m., C.T., July 20, 2021.  Additional instructions regarding where to meet will be provided at the 
conclusion of the Zoom meeting portion of the prebid meeting.  Those on site must follow the University’s 
Show-Me Renewal Guidelines.  https://renewal.missouri.edu/safety-expectations/ 
 
Join Zoom Meeting:  https://umsystem.zoom.us/j/96258202369?pwd=bUd0NXVIdnc0YS9NclZkS0RvTExzUT09 
Meeting ID:  965 5820 2369 
Passcode:  CP210981 
Call In #: (312) 626-6799  
 
Information regarding bid results will be available the day following the bid opening by calling (573) 882-1133 
 
A Diversity Participation goal of 10% MBE, 10% Combined WBE, DBE, Veteran Owned Business and 3% 
SDVE has been established for this contract. 
 
The Owner reserves the right to waive informalities in bids and to reject any and all bids. 
 
Individuals with special needs as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act may contact (573) 882-1133. 
 
Advertisement Date: July 13, 2021 
 
Gary L. Ward 
Vice Chancellor for Operations and Chief Operating Officer 
University of Missouri 

http://operations-webapps.missouri.edu/pdc/adsite/ad.html
http://operations-webapps.missouri.edu/pdc/adsite/ad.html
https://renewal.missouri.edu/safety-expectations/
https://umsystem.zoom.us/j/96258202369?pwd=bUd0NXVIdnc0YS9NclZkS0RvTExzUT09



